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Bill

Consideration of Amendments

HCR 3015 McWilliams
HCR 3031 Hanson

SB 2036

Bill

HCR 3052 Owens
HCR 3013 Jones

HCR 3010 McWilliams
HCR 3050 Dobervich

Bill

SB 2060
SB 2100
SB 2120
SB 2066
SB 2283
SB 2093
SB 2075
SB 2035
SB 2191
SB 2064
SB 2244
SB 2241
SB 2078
SB 2235
SB 2098
SB 2077
SB 2076
SB 2118

6th Order
Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
JUD 13-0 DP
JUD 13-0 DP
Paur JUD 13-0 DP
Second Reading and Final Passage
11th Order
Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
TRAN 9-4 DP
JUD 13-0 DNP
JUuD 11-2 DP
HUMSER 11-2 DNP

Second Reading and Final Passage

Carrier
Weisz
Mitskog
Grueneich
Karls
Richter
Richter
Louser
Guggisberg
Dockter

Johnson, C.

Owens
Magrum
Pyle
Laning
Laning
Richter

Johnson, C.

Schauer

14th Order

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
TRAN 9-4 DNP

NATRES 13-0 DP
TRAN 9-4 DP FN
JUD 8-5 DP
IBL 11-0 DP FN
IBL 11-0 DP FN
IBL 11-0 DP
POLSUB 9-4 DP
FINTAX 14-0 DP
GVA 8-6 DNP FN
TRAN 9-3 DP FN
POLSUB 12-2 DP
POLSUB 14-0 DP
IBL 11-0 DP
IBL 8-1 DP
IBL 10-0 DP
IBL 11-0 DP
IBL 11-0 DP

House Convenes at: 1:00PM
A =Amended
E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Consent Calendar

10th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
HCR 3056 Ruby, M. HUMSER DP 13-0
13-0

HCR 3054 Ruby, M. HUMSER DP
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Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

HCR 3015 Carrier: Rep. McWilliams

Rep. Satrom, Schauer, Vetter

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to consider studying best practices to reduce offender
recidivism, increase educational opportunities, prepare incarcerated offenders to rejoin their communities, establish
and implement a community transitional housing program, including independent host homes, and encourage
communities to reintegrate previously incarcerated individuals into society.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/27 House Committee Hearing 03:35

03/05 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

HCR 3031 Carrier: Rep. Hanson

Rep. Klemin

Sen. Wardner

A concurrent resolution requesting the Legislative Management to study the juvenile justice process, levels of
collaboration among various service systems, implementation of dispositional alternatives, and methods for improving
outcomes for juveniles involved in the process.

01/22 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/27 House Committee Hearing 03:15

03/05 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

SB 2036 Carrier: Rep. Paur

Relating to technical corrections and improper, inaccurate, redundant, missing, or obsolete references; to amend and
reenact subsection 7 of section 12.1-31.2-01, section 14-09-00.1, subsection 1 of section 14-09-06.2, subsection 2 of
section 27-20-30.1, subsection 1 of section 27-20-45, sections 43-62-01 and 43-62-15, subsection 5 of

section 53-06.1-06, section 57-02-08.6, subsection 7 of section 57-38-30.3, and section 57-60-14 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to technical corrections and improper, inaccurate, redundant, missing, or obsolete references;
and to repeal sections 4.1-55-22.1, 6-09.8-04, 6-09.11-02, and 15-08.1-09 and chapter 61-21.1 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to technical corrections and improper, inaccurate, redundant, missing, or obsolete references.
01/11 Senate Laid over one legislative day

01/14 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/15 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/16 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/04 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/05 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

HCR 3052 Carrier: Rep. Owens
Rep. Mock, Ruby

Sen. Rust, Bakke

A concurrent resolution requesting the Legislative Management to study North Dakota Century Code Title 39, including
traffic fines and penalties imposed by state and local governments, implementation of methods and mechanisms to
improve traffic safety, decrease motor vehicle crashes, fatalities, and injuries, and discourage impaired driving,
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Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

HCR 3052 Carrier: Rep. Owens

speeding, distracted driving, and lack of seatbelt use in North Dakota.

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

02/28 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 4 1
03/04 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/05 House Laid over one legislative day

HCR 3013 Carrier: Rep. Jones

Rep. Nelson

Relating to exercising eminent domain over certain mineral rights and pore space for the benefit of private industry;
and to amend and reenact section 16 of article | of the Constitution of North Dakota, relating to an exception to the
limitations on exercising eminent domain.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/27 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/05 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 130 1

HCR 3010 Carrier: Rep. McWilliams

Rep. Vetter, Johnson, Ruby, Bellew, Becker, Ertelt, Kading

Sen. Kannianen, Unruh

Relating to initiated measures for constitutional amendments.

01/03 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
02/27 House Committee Hearing 02:50

03/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 2 1

HCR 3050 Carrier: Rep. Dobervich
Rep. Vetter, Blum, Ertelt

Sen. Meyer

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to consider studying issues of fairness and equity as
they relate to child support guidelines and the obligor model.

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/27 House Committee Hearing 04:00

03/05 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 11 2 1

Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

SB 2060 Carrier: Rep. Weisz

Sen. Kreun, Oban, Meyer

Rep. O'Brien, Owens, Hatlestad

Relating to the amount of statutory fees and the use of safety belts; to repeal section 39-21-41.5 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to secondary enforcement of safety belt requirements; and to provide a penalty.

01/22 Senate Amendment failed

01/22 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 24 nays 23
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Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

SB 2060 Carrier: Rep. Weisz

01/23 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee
03/01 House Committee Hearing 09:45

03/04 House Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 94 1
03/05 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2100 Carrier: Rep. Mitskog

Relating to decommissioning of renewable energy conversion facilities.

01/25 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/28 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 0

01/29 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
02/28 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
03/04 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2120 Carrier: Rep. Grueneich

Relating to retail motor vehicle sales.

01/17 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/18 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 1

01/21 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

02/28 House Committee Hearing 09:45

03/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 4 1
03/04 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2066 Carrier: Rep. Karls
Relating to the court facilities improvement advisory committee.

01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

01/07 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 1

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/04 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/04 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 8 51

SB 2283 Carrier: Rep. Richter

Sen. Klein, Kreun, Vedaa

Rep. Lefor

Relating to the registration of securities.

01/21 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
01/22 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
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SB 2283 Carrier: Rep. Richter

01/23 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/24 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/04 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/04 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2093 Carrier: Rep. Richter

Relating to the examination of technology service providers, the capital requirement for trust companies, the
examination of trust companies, the definition of a financial institution, surety bond requirements for money brokers
and collection agencies, notice requirement for deferred presentment service providers, fees for money transmitters,
and reporting requirements for debt-settlement providers; and to repeal sections 13-04.1-05.1, 13-05-05.2, 13-08-05.2,
and 13-09-10.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to automatic renewal of license in 2009 for money brokers,
automatic renewal of license in 2014 for collection agencies, deferred presentment service providers, and money
transmitters.

01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

01/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/09 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/10 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

02/27 House Committee Hearing 08:00

03/04 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2075 Carrier: Rep. Louser
Relating to appraisal management companies.

01/09 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/11 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 1

01/14 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/15 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

02/27 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/04 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2035 Carrier: Rep. Guggisberg

Relating to notice and publication requirements.

01/07 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/01 House Committee Hearing 09:30

03/04 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 4 1
03/05 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2191 Carrier: Rep. Dockter
Sen. Cook, Bekkedahl
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SB 2191 Carrier: Rep. Dockter

Rep. Dockter, Hatlestad

Relating to the application of sales and use tax to certain sellers located outside this state; and to provide an effective
date.

01/16 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

01/18 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/04 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/04 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

03/05 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2064 Carrier: Rep. Johnson, C.

Relating to the state forester appointment, qualification, and duties.

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 43 nays 3

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/14 House Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
02/28 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/01 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 8 6 0

03/04 House Laid over one legislative day

03/05 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2244 Carrier: Rep. Owens
Sen. Dwyer, Lee, Bakke, Sorvaag

Rep. Zubke, Nathe

Relating to driver's license fees.

02/05 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 40 nays 6

02/06 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee
02/28 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/01 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 9 3 2

03/04 House Laid over one legislative day

03/05 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2241 Carrier: Rep. Magrum

Sen. Klein, Luick, Robinson

Rep. Magrum, Nelson, Trottier

Relating to regulating the installation, maintenance, testing, and repair of sewage treatment systems.
02/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 44 nays 2

02/11 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/01 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 2 0

03/04 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/05 House Laid over one legislative day
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SB 2078 Carrier: Rep. Pyle

Relating to records management and forms management.

01/08 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

01/09 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

02/28 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
03/04 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/05 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2235 Carrier: Rep. Laning

Sen. Dever

Relating to the regulation of contractors.

01/21 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
01/22 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/22 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/23 House Received from Senate

02/18 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/04 House Committee Hearing 02:00

03/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2098 Carrier: Rep. Laning

Emergency
Relating to the Bank of North Dakota residential mortgage loan program; and to declare an emergency.
01/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00
01/09 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0
01/10 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0, Emergency clause carried
01/11 House Received from Senate
02/13 House Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/05 House Committee Hearing 08:00
03/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 8 1 5

SB 2077 Carrier: Rep. Richter
Relating to the penalties and restitution for insurance fraud; to provide a penalty; and to provide an effective date.
01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 01:15

01/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/09 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/10 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 08:00

03/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 10 0 4

SB 2076 Carrier: Rep. Johnson, C.

Relating to corporate governance; and to provide a penalty.
01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 01:00
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SB 2076 Carrier: Rep. Johnson, C.

01/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/09 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/10 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/05 House Committee Hearing 08:00

03/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

SB 2118 Carrier: Rep. Schauer

Relating to short-term limited-duration health insurance plans; and to amend and reenact subsections 2 and 3 of
section 26.1-36.4-02 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to short-term limited-duration health insurance plans.
01/07 Senate Committee Hearing 01:45

01/09 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/10 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 1

01/11 House Received from Senate

02/13 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/05 House Committee Hearing 08:00

03/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 0 3

Consent Calendar - 10th Order

HCR 3056 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, M.

Rep. Buffalo, Satrom, Boschee, Nelson, Strinden

Sen. Mathern, Oban, Heckaman, Kannianen, Hogan, Marcellais

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to consider studying the issues and data reporting
challenges related to missing and murdered indigenous people and human trafficking cases.

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/27 House Committee Hearing 04:30

03/05 House Reported back, do pass, placed on consent calendar 130 1

HCR 3054 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, M.

Rep. Dobervich, Weisz

Sen. Dever, Hogan

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to consider studying the necessary steps and resources,
including funding, to eliminate human immunodeficiency virus (HIV) and acquired immunodeficiency syndrome (AIDS)
in North Dakota.

02/19 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/27 House Committee Hearing 04:15

03/05 House Reported back, do pass, placed on consent calendar 130 1
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